

ITEM NO.MM-3

COURT NO.1

SECTION

IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 23 OF 2005 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 991/1999

JAMILA BANU SAHIB KHAN MALIK & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAHIB KHAN KARIM KHAN MALIK

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

In-person.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned by petitioner(s) in-person

the Court made the following

ORDER

Taken on board.

Issue notice to the respondent for the present only to ascertain the facts and show cause why the amount of maintenance has not been paid.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER