

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONT.PET.(C) NO. 23 OF 2005 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 991/1999

JAMILA BANU SAHIB KHAN MALIK & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAHIB KHAN KARIM KHAN MALIK

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 25/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aseem Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Medh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner is appearing in person. According to the respondent, only an

amount of Rupees Eight Thousand is due towards maintenance of son Anish.

Let the

said admitted amount be paid to the petitioner during the course of the day.

Reply to the contempt petition shall be filed within one week and rejoinder

within one week thereafter.

Since the petitioner is appearing in person, we are of the view that she should

be given legal aid. Let her approach the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

List the case on 22nd August, 2005.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master