

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 23 OF 2005 IN CRL.APPEAL NO. 991/1999

JAMILA BANU SAHIB KHAN MALIK & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAHIB KHAN KARIM KHAN MALIK

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 22/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Aseem Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The respondent/contemnor is directed to pay Rs.10,000/-
to the petitioner and he shall

produce the proof of such payment on 30th September, 2005.

Post the matter on Friday, the 30th September, 2005.

(Veera Verma) (G.V.Ramana)
Court Master Court Master
Court Master