

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 23 OF 2005 IN APPEAL(CRL) 991/1999

JAMILA BANU SAHIB KHAN MALIK & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAHIB KHAN KARIM KHAN MALIK

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 30/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

In person

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Aseem Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr.Rajiv Kataria, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mrs.K.Sarada Devi, advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioner o

n behalf of SCLSC is

hereby discharged.

Heard petitioner, who is appearing in person and the respondent, appearing through

counsel. Counsel for the respondent submits that pursuant to the order passed by this Court, the

respondent has paid the entire arrears of maintenance to the petitioner upto December, 2002 and the

respondent has also paid the entire arrears due to the petitioner's son upto July, 2005. The respondent

agrees that towards maintenance of the petitioner's son he would continue to deposit the amount due in

2

the bank account of the petitioner, who is the mother of the child i.e. A/c.No.707176 of Dena Bank,

Ashram Road, Ahmedabad. The respondent shall continue to deposit the amount every month in this

account, not later than 5th of every month.

The contempt petition is disposed of.

(G.V.Ramana)
(Veera Verma)

Court Master
Court Master