

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Crl. M.P. No..... in CONMT.PET.(C) No. 23/2005 in Crl.A. No.
991/1999

JAMILA BANU SAHIB KHAN MALIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAHIB KHAN KARIM KHAN MALIK

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 11/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv. (N.P.)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

ed This matter was listed before the learn
Registrar on 25.1.2010 when the following order was passed:-

"Appellant-in-person absent despite the service
of notice sent by registered A.D. post.

Despite order dated 27.11.2009 of last chance,
Appellant-in-person failed to cure the defect in
the application filed on 26.7.2008.

Place before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with
an office report for default of the appellant."

that The Office Report dated 08.1.2016 indicates

despite the aforesaid order dated 25.1.2010, the defects are
Signature Not Verified

still not cured in Crl.M.P.(unregistered). The matter has been
Digitally signed by

SWETA DHYANI

Date: 2016.01.13

14:22:56 IST

Reason: pending in this Court for last more than five years and there
appears to be complete inaction on part of
the petitioner-in-person.

2

By way of last chance, petitioner-in-person is granted
three weeks' time to cure the defects as pointed out by the
Registry failing which the matter shall stand dismissed without
further reference to the Court.

(SWETA DHYANI)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)

Sr. P.A.

COURT MASTER